



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 27643 of 2025

Gulaicha Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Nikhil Chandra Upadhyay, R S Dubey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Prakash Misra, G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

Counter affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place this case on 20.11.2025.

Meanwhile learned counsel for the informant may also file counter affidavit.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

November 11, 2025

SKT/-