



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 27643 of 2025**

Gulaicha Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Nikhil Chandra Upadhyay, R S  
Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s): Chandra Prakash Misra, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 66**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. Sri Nikhil Chandra Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Chandra Prakash Misra, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of the State dated 03.11.2025.
4. Let the matter be listed on 08.01.2026.

**November 20, 2025**  
AS Rathore

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**